
Please take DBS form to one of the Section X Verifiers listed below

Section X Verifiers

Yorkshire

Name Position Club / Organisation Contact Number Email

Adam Hughes Community Manager Sheffield Eagles 07855 956998 adam.hughes@sheffieldeagles.com 

Alan Smith CWO Shaw Cross Sharks 07919 408563 alja23@aol.com

Alison Munro CWO Keighley Albion 07828 197522 munro@topmail.co.uk

Amanda Williamson Emley Moor 07939 307243 williamson-a6@sky.com

Andy Redmond Birkenshaw ARLFC 07876 692318 andyredmond174@hotmail.com

Andy Wilson Leeds Development Officer Leeds Council 07891 275374 Andrew.G.Wilson@leeds.gov.uk

Angie Longbottom RWO East Leeds 07503 210026 PETER.LONGBOTTEM@SKY.COM 
Angie Platt CWO New Earswick All Blacks 07962 189300 John.platt1@btinternet.com
Anita Cullimore CWO Elland 07899 828992 NHS526001@aol.com

Ann Marie Speight CWO Drighlington ARLFC 07886 899539 annie7160@yahoo.com

Anna Maria Bolton CWO North Leeds Leopards 07989 289373 annamaria7@live.co.uk

Becky Allatt CWO/Performance Officer Kippax Welfare/RFL 07534 586738 becky.allatt@rfl.uk.com

Beth Pease CWO Castleford Panthers 07737 555614 agentgoali@hotmail.com

Carol Regan CWO Odsal Sedbergh 07843 158668 smudgeandco@aol.com

Charlie Bray Chairman Yorkshire Juniors 07816 317856 charles.bray1@ntlworld.com 

Chris Spurr RFL Staff 07515 753680 Chris.Spurr@rfl.uk.com

Claire Colthorpe Whinmoor Warriors clairecolthorpe@hotmail.co.uk

Clive Senior Club Secretary Dewsbury Celtic 07507 077099 helen.clive9@ntlworld.com

Craig Hazell Selby Warriors 07747 164967 c.hazell@modularcomponentsltd.co.uk

Dave Raybould Tier 3 & Tier 4 Competition ManagerRFL 01132 375506 david.raybould@rfl.uk.com

Dean Campbell CWO Featherstone Lions info@deep-design.co.uk

Derry Norman Barnes CWO Castleford Lock Lane 01924 893067 deribarnes@hotmail.com

Diane Marshman CWO Leeds Underdogs 07870 384393 Diane.marshman@hotmail.com

Elaine Dawson CWO Upton ARLFC 07428 153059 Uptonarlfc@gmail.com

Emma King CWO Stanley Rangers 07835 859485 emma10rugbee@hotmail.co.uk

Fenella Dimery CWO Brotherton Bulldogs 07794 327503 fenelladimery@sky.com

Fiona Dakeyne CWO Kippax Welfare 07950 520836 cdakeyne@aol.com

Gary Taylor Sidney Sussex Sharks 07889 175567 gary.sharks@yahoo.co.uk

Gavin Wild Operations Administrator RFL Staff 0113 2375023 Gavin.Wild@rfl.uk.com 

Gill Johnson Bradford Bulls Wheelchair RL07974 968449 gjohnson0@hotmail.com

Hazel Acarer Newsome Panthers 07411 076807 hazelkatejackson@msn.com

Jackie Ward Bentley ARLFC 07746 336674 ward391@sky.com

James Stephenson CWO Shaw Cross Sharks 07875 286103 Junior.sharks@yahoo.co.uk

Janet Beales CWO Hunslet Parkside 07855 432096 janet_b1964@hotmail.com

Janet Rodwell CWO Doncaster ARLFC 07748 647607 janet.rodwell72@googlemail.com



Jason Askham RWO Yorkshire Juniors 07904 328252 jasonaskham@hotmail.com 

Jayne Dowding Wakefield Council Misc 07885 345455 jdowding@wakefield.gov.uk 

John Ahm North Leeds Leopards 07715 708383 jc.ahm@btinternet.com

Jon Norfolk Club Administrator Stanningley 07949 348332 Stanningleyrugby@aol.com 

Joy Carter Secretary North Allerton Broncos joynorthallertonbroncosrfl@yahoo.co.uk

Julia Lord CWO Stanley Rangers 07752 004949 lord-j2@sky.com 

Karen Jagger Oulton Raiders 07873 194048 mkjagger@talktalk.net

Katie Gammie CWO Siddal ARLFC 07976 007356 katie.gammie@sky.com

Katrina Daw CWO Normanton Knights 01924 898093 k_daw@sky.com

Keith Bell CWO Dearne Valley Bulldogs 07712 741542 keithbell3@sky.com

Kevin Brock Leeds Underdogs 07712 248667 the_badger1@hotmail.co.uk

Kim Salm CWO Brighouse Rangers 07786 175300 stuart_salm@hotmail.co.uk

Lisa Liddemore CWO Wibsey Juniors 07966 553810 lisa.liddemore@gmail.com

Lisa Tordoff West Bowling ARLFC 07841 290648 Lisa.tordy@yahoo.co.uk

Lorraine Moston CWO Guiseley Rangers 07575 282457 lorraine.moston@hotmail.co.uk

Louise Atkin RWO York & Districts 07846 007615 i.atkin2@ntlworld.com 

Louise Whitham CWO Brotherton Bulldogs 07794 160053 louisewhitham@msn.com

Mal Collin Yorkshire Coast Titans 01723 375530 collinmalruth@talktalk.net

Martin Colley CWO Oulton Raiders 07954 566280 mac69c@gmail.com

Martyn Cheney Chairman Bramley Buffaloes 07903 246337 martyn@bramleybuffs.com

Michelle Nicholson CWO Eastmoor Dragons 07979 381819 eastmoorarlfc@googlemail.com 

Mick Dickinson CWO Huddersfield St Josephs 07941 364362 dickinsonms@ntlworld.com

Mick Heptinstall Regional Development Officer RFL Staff 07515 753679 Mick.Heptinstall@rfl.uk.com

Natasha Sykes CWO Queensbury 07595 498350 cwo@queensburyjuniors.co.uk

Nicholas Owen Settle Leeds Rugby foundation 0113 2033269 nick.settle@leedsrugby.com 

Nicola Walton-Gray CWO Featherstone Lions 07720 829737 n.waltongray@btopenworld.com

Nigel Holdgate Askern Lions 07880 683894 nigelholdgate44@gmail.com

Nigel O'Flaherty-Johnston CWO / Community Manager Bradford Bulls 07592 995262 nigel.johnston@bradfordbulls.co.uk

Paul Crashley Referee Society Wakefield 07793 090850 paulc@woodmitchell.co.uk 

Phil Mead Swillington philmead@live.co.uk

Rachel Hodgson Thornhill Trojans 07745 722347 rach269@msn.com

Sally Halmshaw West Bowling ARLFC 07970 549893 sallyhalmshaw@aol.com

Sarah Gledhill CWO King Cross Park 07919 281880 sarahgledhill@hotmail.co.uk

Sarah Tate HR Manager Leeds Rhinos sarah.tate@leedsrubgy.com

Simon Smith CWO Hunslet Warriors 078131 79721 simon552@msn.com

Stephen Ball CWO Castleford Tigers 07707 927090 steveball@castigers.com

Stephen Whitaker CWO Siddal ARLFC 07730 099431 whitaker269@btinternet.com

Steve Close Moldgreen ARLFC 07806 788757 s.close@ntlworld.com 

Steve Stead CWO Illingworth ARLFC 07840 722213 Steve.stead10@gmail.co.uk

Susan Winner CWO Batley Boys YPC 07968 003279 aj@winner21.fsnet.co.uk

Tim White Safeguarding Assistant RFL 0113 2375528 tim.white@rfl.uk.com



Tracey Lenihan Club Committee Member Lindley Swifts 07886 034576 tracey.lenihan@ntlworld.com

Tracy Bowes Chairman Bramley Buffaloes 07950 549758 Tracy@bramleybuffs.com

Vicky Greenwood-Macdonald CRB Officer King Cross Park 01422 833923 vickynjason@btinternet.com

Vicky Peel Club Secretary Wetherby Bulldogs 07736 147479 vickypeel@gmail.com

Vivien Calvert Secretary Dewsbury Rams secretary@dewsburyrams.co.uk
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